ar
Decizion No. /X0 3

BIFORE TEZ R4 ITROAD COMMISSIOR OF THZ

In the lattor of the Applicatiom of

VESTEZN STATES GAS AND MIEZCIRIC COM-

RANY, @ corporetion, for sutaority

0 createo s note indebtedness In the Anplication Number 8331.
sum of 520,000,000 and sell and dis- . :
vose 0¥ such notes iIn the face value

of $%5,000,000.00.

3Y T

PIRST SUSPLELCINTAL OXDER.

Tae Commission on Cetover 18, 1922 by Decizion Number 11123,
suthorizod the western Stetes Gas and Electric Compeny to issue snd
'5ell for cask on Or before April 1, 1923, at not less thsn 91-1/2
percent. of their face value and accrued interest $5;OO0,000.00 of

ericc A six percont, notos dwue November 1, 1937, or interim certili-
cates of a like saount.

Eathoxity was grunted, cubject emong othors, to the conditlion
Taat zone o2 tho notes may bo issued until the Commicsion by supple-
mental order has authorized thno execution of an agrecment dofining
toac terms and condivions under wialch vhe nétds will bo lLesued. The
55,000,000.00 of notos which %he Commission has suthorized to be is-
sucd arc & vart of an suthorized isswe of $20,000,000.00. Theide—
cisior recites that the 5,000,000.00 of Sorics A notes are ro&éem—
able at any time prior to maturity,ss o whole or in part,on 30 deys
publiched noticé st 105 ver cent. 0f the par value snd accrued in-
terect during the first five years of their term§ et 102-1/2 porcent.
of their par v - accruwed interect during fhc next five yoars;
and at 101 porcent. of their par wvalue ﬁnd accrued interest during
the lazt five ycars 0f their torm. It appears that this state-

ment i in error aud that the $5,000,000.00 of notes, upon at least

thirty days published notice, may, st the option of the company

- »

pE




be rodecaeld at - y The dete of masturity; at 105 percent.

ond geerucd interest if redeemed on or before October .1, 1927; at

lO°-l/~ percent. and aceruwed interest 1L redeemed after Octoder 1,1927;

and on or before October 1, 1932; and at 100 percent. and scerucd in-
1f reodeemed after October 1, 1932, It is =lzo rocited in

-

Commiscion's decision that the rotes are to be dated Novembdor 1, 1le2z2

It aoo beonr concluded to nave the notes

md payeble Qetober 1, 1937. ALl of thode facts
cev Zfortr i > WAt cgroeacnt which avonlicsnt has fiiod wita its
supplemental application in the above cnt tled matter and which

ke permiccion to oxecute.

The Commizsion has concidered gpplicant's rofucst and believes
tnat such reouest should be granted, ac nercin provi&cd.

TKUYSFORE, IT IS HSREBY ORDLRTD that Western Stutes Gos and
Llcctric Comvany e, snd it ic nereby, authorized to execute = truct
agrocment cubztantially in tue same form as the trust sgreoment f£ilod
on Decembver 2C, 1923 in the above entitled meitter, provided thet the

Tity herela granved to oxecute & trust sgrecaont slfor The pur-
pose of thie rrocceding orly wné is granted ir so far at this Commic-
gion hes jurisdiction under the torms of the Pubdlic Utilities act, and
1S nov intended ac an gparoval of caid trust og as cuch
other legel weoulremente to whicha cald trust sgreement may be

URTEER ORDIRED that Vectern States Gas an
rerovy, authorized to issue $55,000,000.00
fifteen year goid notes dated October 1,
came for the interim certificates iszued and
provisions of Deciscion Number 11123 dated October 18,

& $5,000,000.00 of notes or any part thercof wnder

I0 I8 ETREET ZER ORDIINED that the order in Decision Num=-

ber 11123 devted October 18, 1922 chall remeln in full foxce and of-~




. | .
fect, exeept at modified by this Pirst Supplemental Order,

. -
DAIED at Sen Prancisco, Colifornis, thic 2 7/ day of Docom~
vor, 1922, |

~




